

ST 31(2)22
SC 93 of 2021

CNR. NO. WBBK090002432021

Order No.06

Date. 07/09/2022

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused person, accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Accused person namely Arun Patra is produced from Bankura District Correctional Home.

Two accused persons namely Tapan Patra and Mithu Patra are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. P.P incharge of this case is present, he prays for time, same is allowed.

No witness is present.

Considering the seriousness of the allegations against the accused person namely Arun Patra, the accused person is remanded to J/C till next date.

Fix 24/11/2022 for production of the accused person, appearance of the accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Let summon be issued to CSW 1 accordingly.

(J.O. code WB01399)